

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6722/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in LPA No. 1283/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Patna)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMADHAR SAO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67655/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 193099/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 70456/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 67655/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.  
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)