

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6722/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in LPA No. 1283/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMADHAR SAO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and
IA No. 70456/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 193099/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 67655/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 137524/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Annu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Ms. Rita Jha, AOR (Through V.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 193099/2025

1. The prayer made in this interlocutory application is for replacement of the impugned order filed in the petition initially, as inadvertently one page was missing.

2. The application is allowed. A copy of the order annexed is taken on record. The same may be replaced with the order already on record at pg. 1 to 4. The soft copy be also corrected.

SLP(Civil)No.6722 of 2023

3. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

4. Leave granted.

5. Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)