

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.10680/2025

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMADHAR SAO

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Akankasha Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Annu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rita Jha, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manmohan and his Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on file)